

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8781/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2006 in RFA No. 188/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jugal Kishore Seth, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Shalini Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that Ms. Madhu Sikri, Advocate, has  
filed

vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of respondent no.2. She also accepts

notice on behalf of respondent no.3. Four weeks' time is granted to file counter

affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder.

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati

Arora )

Court Master

Court Mas

ter