

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HON'BLE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8781/2006

RAM PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 23/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

counsel Ms. Madhu Sikri had accepted notice for respondent No.3 before the

Hon'ble Court on 10.7.2006. It has been submitted on behalf of the learned

counsel Ms. Madhu Sikri that vakalatnama will be filed on behalf of respondent

No.3 within two weeks.

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List again on 11.12.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

sk